502391244 06/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Yehia Awada	06/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A Gaming Development Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 30245	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89173	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6206780

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-733-3643
Email: rgorsche@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Joe Awada
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 30245

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89173

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald Gorsche
Signature:	/Ronald Gorsche/
Date:	06/19/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment Awada to Gaming Development#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment Awada to Gaming Development#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030647 FRAME: 0718 OF \$40.00 6206780

ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of June 19th, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and between by Yehia Awada ("Awada") and A Gaming Development Inc. ("Gaming Development") (together the "Parties" and each individually a "Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Assignment signed June 17th, 2013 by and between Awada and Tyche Entertainment, LLC, Awada was granted all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,206,780 titled "MULTI POKER" ("the '780 Patent");

WHEREAS, Gaming Development, whose post office address is P.O. Box 30245, Las Vegas, NV 89173 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the '780 Patent and any reissue or reexamination thereof, to be obtained therefor; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Awada does hereby assign to Gaming Development all of its right, title, and interest in and to the '780 Patent, including any reissue, reexamination, and all inventions disclosed therein.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Awada represents and warrants to Gaming Development that: (i) Awada is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the '780 Patent; (ii) Awada has not assigned, transferred, licensed, pledged or otherwise encumbered its interest in and to the '780 Patent and (iii) Awada has full power and authority to enter into this Assignment and to make the assignment set forth herein. Awada hereby agrees that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Gaming Development, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Gaming Development may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Gaming Development's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

UPON EXECUTION, Awada will not claim to possess any right, title or interest in and to the '780 Patent and will take no actions jeopardizing the existence or enforceability of the '780 Patent or Assignee's rights therein. Awada authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any subsequently filed reexamination, reissue, or other application, to Gaming Development, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of their entire interest in the '780 Patent.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 030647 FRAME: 0719

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

A GAMING DEVELOPMENT INC. By: Yehia Awada Its: President Date: 00 9 20 3	YEHIA AWADA Ale: DG/19/2013
me duly sworn did say that he is the Pre corporation, and said President aeknowle corporation.	rsonally appeared Yehia Awada, to me known, who being by sident of A GAMING DEVELOPMENT INC., a Nevada dged said histrument to be the free act and deed of said hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and
My Commission Expires: ON 16 2013 STATE OF NOIODO COUNTY OF CLOY (CONTY)	Notary Public GLAUDIA R. MORA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 01-16-15 Certificate No: 07-2139-1
On thisth day of June, 2013, per by me duly sworn did say that said instrum	Notary Public STATE OF NEVADA Not 2011-16-15 Cartificate No. 07-2183-1

RECORDED: 06/19/2013

PATENT REEL: 030647 FRAME: 0720